I MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2010 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 486-30 (LS)

Introduced by

J. V. Espaldon

T. R. Muña Barnes

J. T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

T. C. Ada

V. Anthony Ada

F. B. Aguon, Jr.

F. F. Blas, Jr.

E. J.B. Calvo

B. J.F. Cruz

Judith P. Guthertz, DPA

Adolpho B. Palacios, Sr.

v. c. pangelinan

R. J. Respicio

Telo Taitague

Ray Tenorio

Relative to commending and congratulating Mr. Francisco G. Santos on his retirement from the Port Authority of Guam; and to extending a sincere *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse* to him for his thirty-six (36) years of public service and dedication to the people of Guam.

1	BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN
2	GUÅHAN:
3	WHEREAS, Francisco "Frank" G. Santos is the devoted husband of
4	Leonila Balajadia Santos, and he is the proud father of three (3) childrens
5	James B. Santos, Frank B. Santos and Laverne S. Franco; and
6	WHEREAS, Mr. Frank Santos is originally from the village of
7	Hagåtña, but moved to the village of Sinajana after World War II,; and
8	WHEREAS, Mr. Frank Santos graduated from George Washington
9	High School in 1955, and he then enlisted in the United States Navy,
10	where he honorably served our country for twenty (20) years; and
11	WHEREAS, Mr. Frank Santos faithfully served and subsequently
12	retired from the United States Navy as a Chief Boatswains Mate; and
13	WHEREAS, upon his retirement from the United States Navy, Mr.
14	Frank Santos was hired by the Navy Resale System, and worked as a Navy
15	Exchange Store Manager at the Naval Air Station in Miramar, San Diego
16	California; and
17	WHEREAS, after relocating to Guam on May 26, 1974, Frank began
18	his public service career working as a part-time Longshoreman Specialist at
19	the Commercial Port of Guam; and on July 1976, he was promoted to a
20	permanent position, working as the Harbor Master; and
21	WHEREAS, Mr. Frank Santos oversaw the Division of Harbor
22	Master, the Division of Safety, and the Division of Security in his capacity

as the Harbor Master, and he also oversaw the *Agat* Marina and the
Hagåtña Marina; and

WHEREAS, during his thirty-six (36) years of service at the Port, Francisco G. Santos had held several positions, to include serving as the Acting Operations Manager; the Acting Assistant General Manager; and the Acting General Manager; and

WHEREAS, Francisco G. Santos is the Chairman for the Pilot Review Board, and the Co-Chairman of the Area Maritime Security; and

WHEREAS, Frank Santos has received numerous awards for his dedication to the Port Authority of Guam, including: the Sick Leave Award for accumulating one thousand five hundred (1,500) hours in 1987; two thousand (2,000) hours in 1991; three thousand (3,000) hours in 1999; and three thousand five hundred (3,500) hours in 2004; the Outstanding Work Center of the Quarter in October 2008; the Good Housekeeping Work Center of the Year in 2006 and 2008; and the Service Award in October 2009; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Frank Santos will be retiring on December 10, 2010, after dedicating thirty-six (36) years to government service; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Francisco G. Santos has performed his duties in a highly satisfactory manner, and he will be sorely missed by all his colleagues and friends, who wish him the best on his retirement; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that *I Mina'Trenta Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, commend and congratulate Mr. Francisco

- 1 G. Santos on his retirement from the Port Authority, and for his thirty-six
- 2 (36) years of service to the people of Guam; and does further extend a
- 3 sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse to him for his invaluable
- 4 contributions to the Port Authority of Guam and our island community;
- 5 and be it further
- 6 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary
- 7 attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter
- 8 transmitted to Mr. Francisco G. Santos; and to the Honorable Felix P.
- 9 Camacho, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 26TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2010.

JUDITH T. WON PAT

Speaker

DDITHIP. GUTHERTZ, DPA cting [legislative Secretary